RESOLUTION NO. 399

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF COLONIE REGARDING PARENT PARTNER SERVICES

Introduced: 10/13/15 By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with the Village of Colonie regarding Parent Partner Services in the amount of \$153,000 commencing January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, The Village of Colonie Outreach Center will provide Parent Partner Services to engage, support and advocate for families of children with serious emotional disturbances, and

WHEREAS, The Department has indicated that Parent Partner Services provides linkage to services for parents of children with serious emotional, behavioral or social challenges, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Village of Colonie regarding Parent Partner Services in the amount of \$153,000 commencing January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2016, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 10/13/15 Ms. Lockart abstained.